University of Rhode Island

DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-8-1973

Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 05

William E. Scheele

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44

Recommended Citation

Scheele, William E., "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 05" (1973). *Museum Services Act* (1973). Paper 4.

https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell_neh_II_44/4

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.

11358 Orchard Lane Reston, Virginia 22090 8 July 1973

Senator Claiborne Pell, Chairman Special Subcommittee on Arts and Humanities Room 4230, U.S. Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

2001 JUL 1 0 1973

Dear Senator Pell,

I wish to indicate that I plan to attend hearings scheduled by the Special Committee on Arts and Humanities for July 18th and 19th on the Museum Services Act in Washington, D.C.

I will represent the Museum of Science of Miami, Florida, where I have just been appointed Director. Previously, I served for twenty-three years as Director of the Cleveland Museum of Natural History and am a past president of the Association of Science Museum Directors.

A written statement concerning the needs of the Miami Museum and those of science museums generally will be presented for inclusion in the record of proceedings.

The millions of citizens who benefit annually from the presence of these institutions in our nation are well served by your continuing dedication to this worthy cause.

Sincerely,

William E. Scheele Director, Museum of Science

Miami, Florida